" Allied Air Component Command Headquarters Ramstein

Military Career:

1972

1972 - 1975
1975-1978
01.06.1978
1977-1980

1980-1984
1984-1989
1989-1993

1993-1997
1996

1998-2001
2001- 2002
2002-2004
2004-2007

EDITORIAL STAFF:

CC-Air Ramstein

Public Affairs Office

Biography

Colonel Karl-Heinz Neumann, DEU AF

Division Head A6 Division
Born 10.08.1953 in Idar-Oberstein
Married since September 1980 to Barbel Neumann
Two children

Residence in Troisdorf near Bonn

University Entrance Qualification

Military Education, Officers™ Course and Signal Officers™ Course, Army
Signal Officer and Troop Commander to Army Aviation Regiment 35, Mendig
Change of Service from Army to Air Force

Signal Officers™ Course Air Force
Signal Officer and Deputy Squadron Commander to 8./Signal Regiment 11, Kalkar

Signal Officer to Air Transport Wing 61, Penzing
Squadron Commander 7./Signal Regiment 12 , Mel3stetten

Signal Officer and Troop Commander to Alternate War Headquarters Communications
Squadron AFCENT Maastricht / Netherlands

Commander IRF Signal Squadron 115, Osnabrick and Visselhdvede

Joint and Combined Staff Officers™ Course at Armed Forces Staff College,
Norfolk/Virginia/USA

Staff Officer A 6 Division German Air Force Command, Cologne
Deputy Commander Signal Regiment 12, Karlsruhe
Commander Signal Battailon 384, Karlsruhe

Staff Officer to Ministry of Defence Air Staff | 4, Bonn

CC-Air HQ Ramstein, Public Affairs Office Tel.: 06371/402060 or 402063
Ramstein Air Base, Bldg 313 Fax: 06371/401093
66877 Ramstein — Miesenbach e-mail: pio@airnorth.nato.int

www.airramstein.nato.int




Promotions:

1974
1977
1980
1993
1996
1997

Second Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Captain

Major

Lieutenant Colonel
Colonel



	Biography
	Division Head A6 Division


