

CC-Air Ramstein

Allied Air Component Command Headquarters Ramstein



Tel.: 06371/402060 or 402063

e-mail: pio@airnorth.nato.int

Fax: 06371/401093

Public Affairs Office

Biography

Colonel Karl-Heinz Neumann, DEU AF

Division Head A6 Division



Born 10.08.1953 in Idar-Oberstein

Married since September 1980 to Bärbel Neumann

Two children

Residence in Troisdorf near Bonn

Military Career:

1972	University Entrance Qualification
1972 - 1975	Military Education, Officers` Course and Signal Officers` Course, Army
1975-1978	Signal Officer and Troop Commander to Army Aviation Regiment 35, Mendig
01.06.1978	Change of Service from Army to Air Force
1977-1980	Signal Officers` Course Air Force Signal Officer and Deputy Squadron Commander to 8./Signal Regiment 11, Kalkar
1980-1984	Signal Officer to Air Transport Wing 61, Penzing
1984-1989	Squadron Commander 7./Signal Regiment 12 , Meßstetten
1989-1993	Signal Officer and Troop Commander to Alternate War Headquarters Communications Squadron AFCENT Maastricht / Netherlands
1993-1997	Commander IRF Signal Squadron 115, Osnabrück and Visselhövede
1996	Joint and Combined Staff Officers` Course at Armed Forces Staff College, Norfolk/Virginia/USA
1998-2001	Staff Officer A 6 Division German Air Force Command, Cologne
2001- 2002	Deputy Commander Signal Regiment 12, Karlsruhe
2002-2004	Commander Signal Battailon 384, Karlsruhe
2004-2007	Staff Officer to Ministry of Defence Air Staff I 4, Bonn

Promotions:

1974	Second Lieutenant
1977	Lieutenant
1980	Captain
1993	Major
1996	Lieutenant Colonel
1997	Colonel